
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3753
ANSWERED ON:18.04.2000
PROJECTS OF CEERI
AKHILESH SINGH

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether Central Electronic Engineering Research Institute, Pilani had undertaken Project loan?in?house during 1991?96;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether that project has been discontinued by the institute;

(d) if so, the reasons therefor;

(e) whether some other projects of this institute have also been proved unproductive; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER FOR HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT AND SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY (DR. MURLI MANOHAR JOSHI)

(a): No Sir, the Institute has not taken in?house loan for carrying out any project during 1991?96.

(b),(c),&(d): Do not arise.

(e): No Sir.

(f): Does not arise
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